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RESULTS
T06 - 60m pioniri - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 15:20

Race 1 of 3
Wind speed: +0.0

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 169 Ajnur Dajić AK Vodopad U14B 1 3 8.98

2 94 Aron Duerod AK Novi Grad U12B 1 5 9.47

3 112 Luka Kalaba AK Prnjavor U12B 2 7 9.58

4 79 Ibrahim Dolić AK Krajišnik U12B 3 4 9.97

5 41 Adrian Mujkić AK Cross U12B 4 8 10.07

6 36 Fejsal Bričić Stojanović AK Cross U12B 5 6 10.41

Race 2 of 3
Wind speed: +0.5

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

7 176 Josip Miketa AK Vodopad U14B 6 5 9.18

8 100 Tarik Heto AK Novi Grad U12B 2 2 9.22

10 40 Benjamin Kadrić AK Cross U14B 7 7 9.56

14 82 Mirza Tabaković AK Krajišnik U12B 6 6 10.02 PB!

16 98 Ensar Halilbasic AK Novi Grad U12B 8 8 10.32

18 97 Ali Eminović AK Novi Grad U14B 9 1 10.62

83 Eldar Zahirović AK Krajišnik U12B 4 3 DNS

162 Viktor Smiljanić AK Teslić U14B 4 4 DNS

Race 3 of 3
Wind speed: +0.3

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 128 Kerim Hadžialić AK Sarajevo U14B 1 6 8.40

2 125 Arman Bojčić AK Sarajevo U14B 2 5 8.73 PB!

3 34 Marko Ćurković AK Brotnjo U14B 3 4 8.76

4 186 Almir Osmanović AK Vogošća U14B 4 3 8.80

6 131 Emin Karamehmedović AK Sarajevo U12B 1 7 8.99

12 25 Faris Hodžić AK Bihać U14B 8 8 9.79

19 4 Miloš Petrić AK Akademac U14B 10 1 10.75

187 1 2
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Summary of round 1
T06 - 60m pioniri - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 15:26
Rank Bib Name Category Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 128 Kerim Hadžialić U14B 1 AK Sarajevo 8.40 3:6

2 125 Arman Bojčić U14B 2 AK Sarajevo 8.73 3:5

3 34 Marko Ćurković U14B 3 AK Brotnjo 8.76 3:4

4 186 Almir Osmanović U14B 4 AK Vogošća 8.80 3:3

5 169 Ajnur Dajić U14B 5 AK Vodopad 8.98 1:3

6 131 Emin Karamehmedović U12B 1 AK Sarajevo 8.99 3:7

7 176 Josip Miketa U14B 6 AK Vodopad 9.18 2:5

8 100 Tarik Heto U12B 2 AK Novi Grad 9.22 2:2

9 94 Aron Duerod U12B 3 AK Novi Grad 9.47 1:5

10 40 Benjamin Kadrić U14B 7 AK Cross 9.56 2:7

11 112 Luka Kalaba U12B 4 AK Prnjavor 9.58 1:7

12 25 Faris Hodžić U14B 8 AK Bihać 9.79 3:8

13 79 Ibrahim Dolić U12B 5 AK Krajišnik 9.97 1:4

14 82 Mirza Tabaković U12B 6 AK Krajišnik 10.02 2:6

15 41 Adrian Mujkić U12B 7 AK Cross 10.07 1:8

16 98 Ensar Halilbasic U12B 8 AK Novi Grad 10.32 2:8

17 36 Fejsal Bričić Stojanović U12B 9 AK Cross 10.41 1:6

18 97 Ali Eminović U14B 9 AK Novi Grad 10.62 2:1

19 4 Miloš Petrić U14B 10 AK Akademac 10.75 3:1

187 1 3:2
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RESULTS
T07 - 100m VK - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 15:25
Wind speed: -0.9

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 216 Bakir Baković AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U20M 1 4 11.14

2 219 Alija Džinić AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U20M 2 6 11.34

3 218 Enes Džinić AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U20M 3 8 11.51

4 223 Benjamin Mijatović AK Sloboda - Tehnograd SM 1 7 11.59

5 224 Selver Pašić AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U20M 4 5 12.25

6 220 Muhamed Hujdur AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U20M 5 3 12.74

229 Benjamin Topčagić AK Cross U18M 1 1

228 Armin Mehmedović AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U16B 1 2
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RESULTS
T10 - 300m pioniri - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 15:50

Race 1 of 3

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 94 Aron Duerod AK Novi Grad U12B 1 5 50.45

2 181 Anel Škiljan AK Vodopad U14B 1 6 55.27

3 79 Ibrahim Dolić AK Krajišnik U12B 2 4 57.57

4 41 Adrian Mujkić AK Cross U12B 3 2 57.65

5 83 Eldar Zahirović AK Krajišnik U12B 4 3 59.70

Race 2 of 3

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 101 Ahmed Hrvacic AK Novi Grad U14B 1 6 46.96

8 25 Faris Hodžić AK Bihać U14B 5 4 53.62 PB!

9 2 Miloš Jefić AK Akademac U12B 4 3 53.90 PB!

13 82 Mirza Tabaković AK Krajišnik U12B 7 2 58.07

15 157 Vedad Suljkanović AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U14B 7 1 1:00.02

16 64 Arnel Ahmetović AK Ilijaš U12B 9 5 1:01.91

Race 3 of 3

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

2 11 Pavle Ilić AK Atletik U14B 2 3 47.48 PB!

3 1 Zoran Blagojević AK Akademac U12B 1 5 48.38 PB!

4 77 Eman Trebo AK Ilijaš U14B 3 4 49.76

6 6 Pavle Savić AK Akademac U12B 3 6 50.73

7 44 Nikola Kosić AK Derventa U14B 4 2 53.43

19 Vanja Markuš AK Banja Luka U12B 3 1 DNS
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Summary of round 1
T10 - 300m pioniri - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 15:56
Rank Bib Name Category Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 101 Ahmed Hrvacic U14B 1 AK Novi Grad 46.96 2:6

2 11 Pavle Ilić U14B 2 AK Atletik 47.48 3:3

3 1 Zoran Blagojević U12B 1 AK Akademac 48.38 3:5

4 77 Eman Trebo U14B 3 AK Ilijaš 49.76 3:4

5 94 Aron Duerod U12B 2 AK Novi Grad 50.45 1:5

6 6 Pavle Savić U12B 3 AK Akademac 50.73 3:6

7 44 Nikola Kosić U14B 4 AK Derventa 53.43 3:2

8 25 Faris Hodžić U14B 5 AK Bihać 53.62 2:4

9 2 Miloš Jefić U12B 4 AK Akademac 53.90 2:3

10 181 Anel Škiljan U14B 6 AK Vodopad 55.27 1:6

11 79 Ibrahim Dolić U12B 5 AK Krajišnik 57.57 1:4

12 41 Adrian Mujkić U12B 6 AK Cross 57.65 1:2

13 82 Mirza Tabaković U12B 7 AK Krajišnik 58.07 2:2

14 83 Eldar Zahirović U12B 8 AK Krajišnik 59.70 1:3

15 157 Vedad Suljkanović U14B 7 AK Sloboda - Tehnograd 1:00.02 2:1

16 64 Arnel Ahmetović U12B 9 AK Ilijaš 1:01.91 2:5
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RESULTS
T12 - 1000m pioniri - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:10

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 116 David Mirković AK Prnjavor U14B 1 6 3:05.07

2 164 Lazar Marinović Trebinje U14B 2 2 3:12.76

3 150 Ahmed Hodžić AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U14B 3 1 3:32.16

4 108 Vedad Šabić AK Novi Grad U12B 1 7 3:51.20

5 113 Gregor Kašić AK Prnjavor U14B 4 5 3:55.52

32 Bože Prusina AK Brotnjo U14B 5 3

42 Vladimir Đorđić AK Cross U14B 6 4
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RESULTS
T04 - 80m pr. 76.2cm 7.5m pioniri - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 14:40
Wind speed: +0.6

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 125 Arman Bojčić AK Sarajevo U14B 1 6 13.72

2 118 Filip Radulović AK Prnjavor U14B 2 5 16.61

3 183 Nidal Hasanović AK Vogošća U14B 3 4 17.45

135 Faruk Mirojević AK Sarajevo U14B 4 3 DNS
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RESULTS
F3 - Skok uvis pioniri - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 15:00

Place Bib Ord Name Club Age Best Note

168 1 Amar Bošnjak AK Vodopad U14B DNS

43 2 Lazar Ivanović AK Derventa U14B 1.15

132 3 Dzan Krupalija AK Sarajevo U14B 1.43

166 4 Amar Bošnjak AK Vodopad U14B DNS

177 6 Luka Mladić AK Vodopad U14B 1.30
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RESULTS
F6 - Skok udalj pioniri - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 15:30

Place Bib Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
(wind) Note

1 34 Marko Ćurković AK Brotnjo U14B 5.22
()

2 128 Kerim Hadžialić AK Sarajevo U14B 5.12
()

3 118 Filip Radulović AK Prnjavor U14B 4.45
()

4 30 Franjo Marić AK Brotnjo U14B 4.32
()

5 44 Nikola Kosić AK Derventa U14B 4.29
()

6 101 Ahmed Hrvacic AK Novi Grad U14B 4.05
()

7 185 Alan Mehanović AK Vogošća U14B 3.60
()

8 36 Fejsal Bričić Stojanović AK Cross U12B 3.38
()

9 146 Amar Bećirović AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U12B 3.16
()

10 149 Omar Hadžimehmedović AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U12B 2.92
()

31 Josip Pavlović AK Brotnjo U14B NM
()
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RESULTS
F1 - Kugla 3kg pioniri - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 14:30

Place Bib Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 196 Davud Alic AK Zenica U14B 11.91 x 11.90 x 12.09 12.00 12.09

2 12 Pavle Kovač AK Atletik U14B 8.16 7.45 8.51 7.59 7.84 x 8.51

3 189 Damian Slavuljica AK Vogošća U14B 7.51 7.34 8.20 7.89 7.67 7.63 8.20

4 170 Fatih Duranović AK Vodopad U14B 6.48 6.46 7.12 7.34 7.44 6.68 7.44

5 186 Almir Osmanović AK Vogošća U14B 6.46 6.75 7.24 6.50 6.70 6.87 7.24

6 98 Ensar Halilbasic AK Novi Grad U12B 6.02 x x 5.37 5.67 5.46 6.02

7 43 Lazar Ivanović AK Derventa U14B x 5.46 5.22 5.59 - - 5.59

8 72 Adin Nevaljalović AK Ilijaš U12B 4.48 4.03 4.19 4.34 3.89 4.03 4.48
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RESULTS
F5 - Vortex ili loptica 250gr M - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 15:20

Place Bib Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 132 Dzan Krupalija AK Sarajevo U14B 52.04

2 169 Ajnur Dajić AK Vodopad U14B 51.63

3 189 Damian Slavuljica AK Vogošća U14B 51.49

4 12 Pavle Kovač AK Atletik U14B 50.14

5 76 Enis Tabaković AK Ilijaš U14B 42.96

6 40 Benjamin Kadrić AK Cross U14B 42.84

7 77 Eman Trebo AK Ilijaš U14B 41.38

8 31 Josip Pavlović AK Brotnjo U14B 41.00

9 137 Senad Omanović AK Sarajevo U14B 37.46

10 203 Ahmed Zilic AK Zenica U14B 37.34

11 183 Nidal Hasanović AK Vogošća U14B 33.12

12 100 Tarik Heto AK Novi Grad U12B 32.32

13 30 Franjo Marić AK Brotnjo U14B 28.61

14 108 Vedad Šabić AK Novi Grad U12B 26.22

15 230 Adian Mešković AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U12B 23.16

16 146 Amar Bećirović AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U12B 18.84
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17 67 Asad Halilović AK Ilijaš U12B 15.88

18 72 Adin Nevaljalović AK Ilijaš U12B 14.82

19 157 Vedad Suljkanović AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U14B 14.45

149 Omar Hadžimehmedović AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U12B NM

228 Armin Mehmedović AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U16B NM OC - VK
16.00m
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RESULTS
T01 - 4x100m pioniri - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:35

Race 1 of 2

Place Bib Team Result Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4

1 SA
S-A AK Sarajevo 55.48

2
BR
C-
A

AK Brotnjo 58.02

3
VO
V-
A

AK Vogošća 1:00.37

4 PR
P-A AK Prnjavor 1:02.58
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Stage 1 - Final Results
T01 - 4x100m pioniri - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:35

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 1

Place Name Team Leg Time
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Stage 2 - Final Results
T01 - 4x100m pioniri - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:35

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 2

Place Name Team Leg Time
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Stage 3 - Final Results
T01 - 4x100m pioniri - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:35

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 3

Place Name Team Leg Time
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Stage 4 - Final Results
T01 - 4x100m pioniri - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:35

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 4

Place Name Team Leg Time

Race 2 of 2

Place Bib Team Result Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4

1 AT
L-A AK Atletik 1:03.94

2 SLT
-A AK Sloboda - Tehnograd 1:05.12

3 ILI-
A AK Ilijaš 1:07.75

AK
B-
A

AK Akademac M DQ
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Stage 1 - Final Results
T01 - 4x100m pioniri - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:38

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 1

Place Name Team Leg Time
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Stage 2 - Final Results
T01 - 4x100m pioniri - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:38

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 2

Place Name Team Leg Time
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Stage 3 - Final Results
T01 - 4x100m pioniri - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:38

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 3

Place Name Team Leg Time
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Stage 4 - Final Results
T01 - 4x100m pioniri - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:38

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 4

Place Name Team Leg Time
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RESULTS
T05 - 60m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 14:50

Race 1 of 9
Wind speed: +0.5

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 171 Petra Jakešević AK Vodopad U14G 1 4 9.73

2 29 Iva Ljolje AK Brotnjo U14G 2 5 9.81

3 227 Jovana Todorović AK Akademac U12G 1 3 10.00

4 99 Naomi Hasanovic AK Novi Grad U12G 2 6 10.52

Race 2 of 9
Wind speed: +0.5

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

15 155 Ajna Nezirovac AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U12G 4 3 9.38

29 197 Amina Beganović AK Zenica U12G 10 1 9.80

38 175 Tamara Matekalo AK Vodopad U14G 25 2 10.05

50 156 Majra Paočić AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U10G 1 7 10.49

51 167 Magdalena Đaković AK Vodopad U14G 33 6 10.50

58 172 Nika Jakovljević AK Vodopad U14G 37 8 10.74

148 Ema Fejzić AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U12G 3 5 DNS

Race 3 of 9
Wind speed: -0.2

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

21 202 Ivona Popović AK Zenica U14G 16 6 9.61

27 190 Amina Suljanović AK Vogošća U12G 9 4 9.74

41 35 Hana Adžikić AK Cross U12G 15 3 10.16

43 39 Anđelka Janković AK Cross U12G 16 2 10.31

47 173 Viktoria Ladan AK Vodopad U14G 30 1 10.45

54 107 Nirmela Smajlovic AK Novi Grad U12G 19 5 10.53

57 95 Ejna Duvnjak AK Novi Grad U12G 20 8 10.67

65 103 Ajna Kustura AK Novi Grad U12G 22 7 15.00
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Race 4 of 9
Wind speed: -0.6

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

6 147 Nadia Elezović AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U12G 1 8 9.03

14 154 Anida Musić AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U14G 11 4 9.31

20 105 Tajra Pacuka AK Novi Grad U14G 15 5 9.60

25 102 Dalila Kurtovic AK Novi Grad U14G 17 1 9.70

36 109 Asja Šehovic AK Novi Grad U14G 24 6 10.03

59 180 Magdalena Đaković AK Vodopad U14G 38 3 10.75

63 174 Ema Lujić AK Vodopad U14G 41 7 11.71

64 151 Lejla Hodžić AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U10G 2 2 11.79

Race 5 of 9
Wind speed: +0.6

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

17 104 Dalia Pacuka AK Novi Grad U14G 13 2 9.42

32 92 Nedžla Adžamija AK Novi Grad U14G 22 1 9.90

37 51 Ana Mimić AK Glasinac U12G 13 3 10.04 PB!

52 161 Leonora Jovičić AK Teslić U14G 34 5 10.51 PB!

55 53 Jovana Radonjić AK Glasinac U14G 35 6 10.62 PB!

60 210 Lorena Ćapin HAK Zrinjski U14G 39 8 10.95 PB!

61 54 Helena Čolaković AK Glasinac U12G 21 7 11.03 PB!

62 205 Nika Glibić HAK Zrinjski U14G 40 4 11.44

Race 6 of 9
Wind speed: +0.3

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

28 139 Nela Prašljivić AK Sarajevo U14G 19 1 9.78 PB!

31 142 Dunja Ćosić AK Sarajevo U14G 21 8 9.82 PB!

42 24 Džana Hodžabegović AK Bihać U14G 27 4 10.16 PB!

44 59 Katja Primorac ASK Hum Mostar U14G 28 6 10.36

45 56 Petra Karin ASK Hum Mostar U14G 29 5 10.42

46 192 Iman Ćurovac AK Vogošća U12G 17 7 10.42

48 26 Emina Veladžić AK Bihać U14G 31 3 10.46

56 160 Sofija Jotanović AK Teslić U14G 36 2 10.66 PB!
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Race 7 of 9
Wind speed: -0.1

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

12 159 Teodora Bačić AK Teslić U14G 10 3 9.14 PB!

13 123 Ajla Ceric AK Sana U12G 3 4 9.22 PB!

16 62 Gabriela Šunjić ASK Hum Mostar U14G 12 6 9.42 PB!

18 194 Sara Žero AK Vogošća U12G 5 7 9.43 PB!

23 184 Dalia Hasnefendić AK Vogošća U12G 7 8 9.67

24 22 Sonja Srdić AK Banja Luka U12G 8 1 9.69 PB!

35 63 Ardinela Ahmetović AK Ilijaš U14G 23 5 10.01

40 14 Sara Gajić AK Banja Luka U12G 14 2 10.10

Race 8 of 9
Wind speed: +0.1

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

5 134 Nejra Lulo AK Sarajevo U14G 5 6 8.96 PB!

7 208 Sara Smoljan HAK Zrinjski U14G 6 4 9.04 PB!

9 140 Ema Subotić AK Sarajevo U14G 7 1 9.11 PB!

11 163 Jelena Grubač Trebinje U14G 9 5 9.13 PB!

19 193 Nadža Šehić AK Vogošća U14G 14 2 9.56

22 85 Lana Kandić AK Leotar U12G 6 7 9.61

49 209 Ema Vrdoljak HAK Zrinjski U14G 32 3 10.46

86 Lana Kandić AK Leotar U12G 2 8 DNS

Race 9 of 9
Wind speed: +0.4

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 84 Srna Danojlić AK Leotar U14G 1 5 8.26 PB!

2 165 Mara Nožica Trebinje U14G 2 6 8.44 PB!

3 111 Mila Railić AK Prijedor U14G 3 3 8.58

4 23 Anja Starčević AK Banja Luka U14G 4 4 8.67 PB!

8 20 Natalija Miljatović AK Banja Luka U12G 2 8 9.10

10 129 Dunja Hadžiomerovic AK Sarajevo U14G 8 2 9.11

33 71 Emina Mušanović AK Ilijaš U12G 11 7 9.92

39 8 Anastasija Ćubić AK Akademac U14G 26 1 10.09
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Summary of round 1
T05 - 60m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 15:14
Rank Bib Name Category Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 84 Srna Danojlić U14G 1 AK Leotar 8.26 9:5

2 165 Mara Nožica U14G 2 Trebinje 8.44 9:6

3 111 Mila Railić U14G 3 AK Prijedor 8.58 9:3

4 23 Anja Starčević U14G 4 AK Banja Luka 8.67 9:4

5 134 Nejra Lulo U14G 5 AK Sarajevo 8.96 8:6

6 147 Nadia Elezović U12G 1 AK Sloboda - Tehnograd 9.03 4:8

7 208 Sara Smoljan U14G 6 HAK Zrinjski 9.04 8:4

8 20 Natalija Miljatović U12G 2 AK Banja Luka 9.10 9:8

9 140 Ema Subotić U14G 7 AK Sarajevo 9.11 8:1

10 129 Dunja Hadžiomerovic U14G 8 AK Sarajevo 9.11 9:2

11 163 Jelena Grubač U14G 9 Trebinje 9.13 8:5

12 159 Teodora Bačić U14G 10 AK Teslić 9.14 7:3

13 123 Ajla Ceric U12G 3 AK Sana 9.22 7:4

14 154 Anida Musić U14G 11 AK Sloboda - Tehnograd 9.31 4:4

15 155 Ajna Nezirovac U12G 4 AK Sloboda - Tehnograd 9.38 2:3

16 62 Gabriela Šunjić U14G 12 ASK Hum Mostar 9.42 7:6

17 104 Dalia Pacuka U14G 13 AK Novi Grad 9.42 5:2

18 194 Sara Žero U12G 5 AK Vogošća 9.43 7:7

19 193 Nadža Šehić U14G 14 AK Vogošća 9.56 8:2

20 105 Tajra Pacuka U14G 15 AK Novi Grad 9.60 4:5

21 202 Ivona Popović U14G 16 AK Zenica 9.61 3:6

22 85 Lana Kandić U12G 6 AK Leotar 9.61 8:7

23 184 Dalia Hasnefendić U12G 7 AK Vogošća 9.67 7:8

24 22 Sonja Srdić U12G 8 AK Banja Luka 9.69 7:1

25 102 Dalila Kurtovic U14G 17 AK Novi Grad 9.70 4:1

26 171 Petra Jakešević U14G 18 AK Vodopad 9.73 1:4

27 190 Amina Suljanović U12G 9 AK Vogošća 9.74 3:4

28 139 Nela Prašljivić U14G 19 AK Sarajevo 9.78 6:1

29 197 Amina Beganović U12G 10 AK Zenica 9.80 2:1

30 29 Iva Ljolje U14G 20 AK Brotnjo 9.81 1:5

31 142 Dunja Ćosić U14G 21 AK Sarajevo 9.82 6:8

32 92 Nedžla Adžamija U14G 22 AK Novi Grad 9.90 5:1

33 71 Emina Mušanović U12G 11 AK Ilijaš 9.92 9:7

34 227 Jovana Todorović U12G 12 AK Akademac 10.00 1:3

35 63 Ardinela Ahmetović U14G 23 AK Ilijaš 10.01 7:5

36 109 Asja Šehovic U14G 24 AK Novi Grad 10.03 4:6

37 51 Ana Mimić U12G 13 AK Glasinac 10.04 5:3

38 175 Tamara Matekalo U14G 25 AK Vodopad 10.05 2:2

39 8 Anastasija Ćubić U14G 26 AK Akademac 10.09 9:1

40 14 Sara Gajić U12G 14 AK Banja Luka 10.10 7:2
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Rank Bib Name Category Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

41 35 Hana Adžikić U12G 15 AK Cross 10.16 3:3

42 24 Džana Hodžabegović U14G 27 AK Bihać 10.16 6:4

43 39 Anđelka Janković U12G 16 AK Cross 10.31 3:2

44 59 Katja Primorac U14G 28 ASK Hum Mostar 10.36 6:6

45 56 Petra Karin U14G 29 ASK Hum Mostar 10.42 6:5

46 192 Iman Ćurovac U12G 17 AK Vogošća 10.42 6:7

47 173 Viktoria Ladan U14G 30 AK Vodopad 10.45 3:1

48 26 Emina Veladžić U14G 31 AK Bihać 10.46 6:3

49 209 Ema Vrdoljak U14G 32 HAK Zrinjski 10.46 8:3

50 156 Majra Paočić U10G 1 AK Sloboda - Tehnograd 10.49 2:7

51 167 Magdalena Đaković U14G 33 AK Vodopad 10.50 2:6

52 161 Leonora Jovičić U14G 34 AK Teslić 10.51 5:5

53 99 Naomi Hasanovic U12G 18 AK Novi Grad 10.52 1:6

54 107 Nirmela Smajlovic U12G 19 AK Novi Grad 10.53 3:5

55 53 Jovana Radonjić U14G 35 AK Glasinac 10.62 5:6

56 160 Sofija Jotanović U14G 36 AK Teslić 10.66 6:2

57 95 Ejna Duvnjak U12G 20 AK Novi Grad 10.67 3:8

58 172 Nika Jakovljević U14G 37 AK Vodopad 10.74 2:8

59 180 Magdalena Đaković U14G 38 AK Vodopad 10.75 4:3

60 210 Lorena Ćapin U14G 39 HAK Zrinjski 10.95 5:8

61 54 Helena Čolaković U12G 21 AK Glasinac 11.03 5:7

62 205 Nika Glibić U14G 40 HAK Zrinjski 11.44 5:4

63 174 Ema Lujić U14G 41 AK Vodopad 11.71 4:7

64 151 Lejla Hodžić U10G 2 AK Sloboda - Tehnograd 11.79 4:2

65 103 Ajna Kustura U12G 22 AK Novi Grad 15.00 3:7
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RESULTS
T08 - 300m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 15:35

Race 1 of 7

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 147 Nadia Elezović AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U12G 1 2 50.34

2 127 Sara Gratz-Dzihanovic AK Sarajevo U12G 2 6 52.43

3 182 Sajra Bajrić AK Vogošća U12G 3 5 55.17

4 81 Ajna Kekić AK Krajišnik U12G 4 1 55.73

5 133 Marina Logor AK Sarajevo U14G 1 3 59.07

154 Anida Musić AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U14G 2 4 DNS

Race 2 of 7

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

11 193 Nadža Šehić AK Vogošća U14G 9 3 51.20

14 200 Amila Fazlić AK Zenica U14G 10 6 52.56

18 92 Nedžla Adžamija AK Novi Grad U14G 13 2 55.04

22 197 Amina Beganović AK Zenica U12G 9 5 56.13

31 192 Iman Ćurovac AK Vogošća U12G 11 1 59.47

35 Hana Adžikić AK Cross U12G 3 4 DNS

Race 3 of 7

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

15 123 Ajla Ceric AK Sana U12G 6 6 52.79

16 145 Vanja Beganović AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U14G 11 5 52.86

26 33 Marija Stojić AK Brotnjo U14G 18 1 56.56

37 114 Lidija Kovačević AK Prnjavor U10G 1 4 1:03.93

144 Ajša Babajić AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U14G 3 2 DNS

158 Ema Zahirović AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U12G 2 3 DNS

Race 4 of 7

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

3 48 Jana Jakšić AK Glasinac U14G 3 6 48.95 PB!

24 26 Emina Veladžić AK Bihać U14G 16 3 56.34 PB!

28 74 Sajra Smajilović AK Ilijaš U14G 19 1 58.88

30 24 Džana Hodžabegović AK Bihać U14G 21 4 59.23

32 93 Esma Covrk AK Novi Grad U14G 22 2 59.57

36 205 Nika Glibić HAK Zrinjski U14G 26 5 1:02.75 PB!
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Race 5 of 7

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

12 22 Sonja Srdić AK Banja Luka U12G 4 5 51.86 PB!

20 60 Andrea Raič ASK Hum Mostar U14G 14 6 55.40

23 212 Helena Gajić AK Zvornik U14G 15 3 56.23

27 3 Milica Kulišić AK Akademac U12G 10 1 57.00

33 57 Marija Primorac ASK Hum Mostar U14G 23 4 1:00.70

34 45 Jovana Miladinović AK Derventa U14G 24 2 1:01.45

Race 6 of 7

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

6 206 Marta Karlušić HAK Zrinjski U14G 6 6 49.92 PB!

7 14 Sara Gajić AK Banja Luka U12G 1 2 50.19 PB!

7 163 Jelena Grubač Trebinje U14G 7 1 50.19 PB!

17 70 Amina Majunović AK Ilijaš U14G 12 4 54.66

25 17 Korana Krivošija AK Banja Luka U14G 17 5 56.40

35 16 Teodora Kosić AK Banja Luka U14G 25 3 1:02.44

Race 7 of 7

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 23 Anja Starčević AK Banja Luka U14G 1 5 45.23 PB!

2 165 Mara Nožica Trebinje U14G 2 3 45.43

4 21 Jelena Peričević AK Banja Luka U14G 4 2 49.36

5 66 Ajna Bulbul AK Ilijaš U14G 5 6 49.71

9 7 Ivona Ćevriz AK Akademac U14G 8 4 50.51

10 5 Anđela Radenković AK Akademac U12G 3 1 50.68
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Summary of round 1
T08 - 300m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 15:53
Rank Bib Name Category Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 23 Anja Starčević U14G 1 AK Banja Luka 45.23 7:5

2 165 Mara Nožica U14G 2 Trebinje 45.43 7:3

3 48 Jana Jakšić U14G 3 AK Glasinac 48.95 4:6

4 21 Jelena Peričević U14G 4 AK Banja Luka 49.36 7:2

5 66 Ajna Bulbul U14G 5 AK Ilijaš 49.71 7:6

6 206 Marta Karlušić U14G 6 HAK Zrinjski 49.92 6:6

7 14 Sara Gajić U12G 1 AK Banja Luka 50.19 6:2

7 163 Jelena Grubač U14G 7 Trebinje 50.19 6:1

8 147 Nadia Elezović U12G 2 AK Sloboda - Tehnograd 50.34 1:2

9 7 Ivona Ćevriz U14G 8 AK Akademac 50.51 7:4

10 5 Anđela Radenković U12G 3 AK Akademac 50.68 7:1

11 193 Nadža Šehić U14G 9 AK Vogošća 51.20 2:3

12 22 Sonja Srdić U12G 4 AK Banja Luka 51.86 5:5

13 127 Sara Gratz-Dzihanovic U12G 5 AK Sarajevo 52.43 1:6

14 200 Amila Fazlić U14G 10 AK Zenica 52.56 2:6

15 123 Ajla Ceric U12G 6 AK Sana 52.79 3:6

16 145 Vanja Beganović U14G 11 AK Sloboda - Tehnograd 52.86 3:5

17 70 Amina Majunović U14G 12 AK Ilijaš 54.66 6:4

18 92 Nedžla Adžamija U14G 13 AK Novi Grad 55.04 2:2

19 182 Sajra Bajrić U12G 7 AK Vogošća 55.17 1:5

20 60 Andrea Raič U14G 14 ASK Hum Mostar 55.40 5:6

21 81 Ajna Kekić U12G 8 AK Krajišnik 55.73 1:1

22 197 Amina Beganović U12G 9 AK Zenica 56.13 2:5

23 212 Helena Gajić U14G 15 AK Zvornik 56.23 5:3

24 26 Emina Veladžić U14G 16 AK Bihać 56.34 4:3

25 17 Korana Krivošija U14G 17 AK Banja Luka 56.40 6:5

26 33 Marija Stojić U14G 18 AK Brotnjo 56.56 3:1

27 3 Milica Kulišić U12G 10 AK Akademac 57.00 5:1

28 74 Sajra Smajilović U14G 19 AK Ilijaš 58.88 4:1

29 133 Marina Logor U14G 20 AK Sarajevo 59.07 1:3

30 24 Džana Hodžabegović U14G 21 AK Bihać 59.23 4:4

31 192 Iman Ćurovac U12G 11 AK Vogošća 59.47 2:1

32 93 Esma Covrk U14G 22 AK Novi Grad 59.57 4:2

33 57 Marija Primorac U14G 23 ASK Hum Mostar 1:00.70 5:4

34 45 Jovana Miladinović U14G 24 AK Derventa 1:01.45 5:2

35 16 Teodora Kosić U14G 25 AK Banja Luka 1:02.44 6:3

36 205 Nika Glibić U14G 26 HAK Zrinjski 1:02.75 4:5

37 114 Lidija Kovačević U10G 1 AK Prnjavor 1:03.93 3:4
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RESULTS
T09 - 300m VK - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 15:45

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 217 Ena Bećirović AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U16G 1 6 47.28

2 221 Azra Krajinović AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U16G 2 2 57.48

222 Ema Mešković AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U16G 3 3 DNS

225 Nudžejma Vrabac AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U16G 4 4 DNS

226 Asja Beganović AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U20W 1 5 DNS
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RESULTS
T11 - 800m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:00

Race 1 of 2

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 204 Ilhana Šehić AK Zenica U14G 1 6 2:39.43

2 188 Selsebil Sinanović AK Vogošća U14G 2 1 2:41.84

3 117 Neda Radulović AK Prnjavor U12G 1 7 2:52.33

4 47 Ana Pijetlović AK Doboj U14G 3 2 2:53.37

5 199 Merjema Delić AK Zenica U14G 4 8 2:55.59

6 152 Melina Murgić AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U14G 5 4 3:06.63

7 115 Sofija Makivić AK Prnjavor U14G 6 3 3:07.61

8 201 Emina Pašalić AK Zenica U10G 1 5 3:09.48

Race 2 of 2

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 110 Lara Dešić AK Prijedor U14G 1 6 2:35.46 PB!

2 78 Farah Abdić AK Krajišnik U14G 2 5 2:39.31

5 120 Jana Živković AK Prnjavor U14G 5 2 2:48.27

6 46 Glorija Božić AK Doboj U14G 6 8 2:51.76

10 124 Sara Marić AK San U14G 9 4 3:00.98

12 214 Milica Nikolić AK Zvornik U14G 11 3 3:07.36

15 80 Ehlimana Hušidić AK Krajišnik U14G 13 7 3:19.87
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Summary of round 1
T11 - 800m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:05
Rank Bib Name Category Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 110 Lara Dešić U14G 1 AK Prijedor 2:35.46 2:6

2 78 Farah Abdić U14G 2 AK Krajišnik 2:39.31 2:5

3 204 Ilhana Šehić U14G 3 AK Zenica 2:39.43 1:6

4 188 Selsebil Sinanović U14G 4 AK Vogošća 2:41.84 1:1

5 120 Jana Živković U14G 5 AK Prnjavor 2:48.27 2:2

6 46 Glorija Božić U14G 6 AK Doboj 2:51.76 2:8

7 117 Neda Radulović U12G 1 AK Prnjavor 2:52.33 1:7

8 47 Ana Pijetlović U14G 7 AK Doboj 2:53.37 1:2

9 199 Merjema Delić U14G 8 AK Zenica 2:55.59 1:8

10 124 Sara Marić U14G 9 AK San 3:00.98 2:4

11 152 Melina Murgić U14G 10 AK Sloboda - Tehnograd 3:06.63 1:4

12 214 Milica Nikolić U14G 11 AK Zvornik 3:07.36 2:3

13 115 Sofija Makivić U14G 12 AK Prnjavor 3:07.61 1:3

14 201 Emina Pašalić U10G 1 AK Zenica 3:09.48 1:5

15 80 Ehlimana Hušidić U14G 13 AK Krajišnik 3:19.87 2:7
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RESULTS
T03 - 80m pr. 76.2cm 7.5m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 14:30
Wind speed: +0.2

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 84 Srna Danojlić AK Leotar U14G 1 5 13.52 PB!

2 141 Ajna Tičić AK Sarajevo U14G 2 4 15.07

3 106 Tajra Riđic AK Novi Grad U14G 3 7 16.99

4 215 Jovana Petrović AK Zvornik U14G 4 3 17.94

55 Jovana Šuka AK Glasinac U14G 5 6 DNS
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RESULTS
F8 - Skok uvis pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 15:45

Place Bib Ord Name Club Age 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 Best Note

1 141 8 Ajna Tičić AK Sarajevo U14G o - - - - - o o o o xxo xxx 1.40

2 121 2 Đurđina Despet Sak Rogatica U14G - - - - - - o o o o xxx 1.35

3 87 11 Ana Kraljević AK Leotar U12G - - - - - o o o o xo xxx 1.35

4 215 3 Jovana Petrović AK Zvornik U14G - - o o o o o xo o xxx 1.30

5 106 6 Tajra Riđic AK Novi Grad U14G o - o o o o xo o xxo xxx 1.30

6 21 7 Jelena Peričević AK Banja Luka U14G o - o o o - o o xxx 1.25

7 15 5 Mila Gačić AK Banja Luka U14G o - o o o o xo xo xxx 1.25

8 18 1 Ivona Luburić AK Banja Luka U14G - - o o xo o o xxx 1.20

9 68 4 Ševala Ibrahimović AK Ilijaš U12G o o o o o o xxx 1.15

9 50 9 Sofia Jovanović AK Glasinac U14G - - o o o o xxx 1.15

9 171 10 Petra Jakešević AK Vodopad U14G - o o o o o xxx 1.15

12 105 12 Tajra Pacuka AK Novi Grad U14G - - o o xxx 1.05
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RESULTS
F2 - Skok udalj pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 14:30

Place Bib Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
(wind) Note

1 122 Katarina Pešić Sak Rogatica U14G 4.78
()

2 48 Jana Jakšić AK Glasinac U14G 4.60
()

3 87 Ana Kraljević AK Leotar U12G 4.31
()

4 153 Amna Musić AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U14G 4.30
()

5 136 Sara Muminović AK Sarajevo U14G 4.25
()

6 200 Amila Fazlić AK Zenica U14G 4.10
()

7 155 Ajna Nezirovac AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U12G 4.09
()

8 20 Natalija Miljatović AK Banja Luka U12G 4.07
()

9 70 Amina Majunović AK Ilijaš U14G 3.90
()

10 27 Iva Barbarić AK Brotnjo U14G 3.87
()

11 16 Teodora Kosić AK Banja Luka U14G 3.85
()

12 202 Ivona Popović AK Zenica U14G 3.82
()

13 104 Dalia Pacuka AK Novi Grad U14G 3.72
()

14 28 Božana Ljolje AK Brotnjo U14G 3.70
()

15 61 Ana Šimunović ASK Hum Mostar U14G 3.65
()

16 60 Andrea Raič ASK Hum Mostar U14G 3.61
()
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17 126 Merjem Delić AK Sarajevo U14G 3.59
()

18 56 Petra Karin ASK Hum Mostar U14G 3.58
()

19 17 Korana Krivošija AK Banja Luka U14G 3.51
()

20 109 Asja Šehovic AK Novi Grad U14G 3.39
()

21 191 Nejla Zukanović AK Vogošća U14G 3.34
()

21 102 Dalila Kurtovic AK Novi Grad U14G 3.34
()

23 211 Ivana Aćimović AK Zvornik U14G 3.16
()

24 119 Sofija Šušak AK Prnjavor U10G 3.06
()

25 39 Anđelka Janković AK Cross U12G 2.59
()

158 Ema Zahirović AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U12G NM
()

68 Ševala Ibrahimović AK Ilijaš U12G NM
()
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RESULTS
F4 - Kugla pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 15:00

Place Bib Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 198 Kanita Brka AK Zenica U14G x 13.90 13.90

2 9 Katarina Banduka AK Atletik U14G 9.30 9.79 9.79

3 38 Dajana Drocić AK Cross U14G 9.54 9.76 9.76

4 208 Sara Smoljan HAK Zrinjski U14G 8.68 8.68 8.68

5 130 Ajla Kadribegović AK Sarajevo U14G 8.64 8.64 8.64

6 89 Milica Milošević AK Leotar U14G 7.84 8.28 8.28

7 58 Lucija Primorac ASK Hum Mostar U14G 7.57 7.90 7.90

8 88 Natalija Milošević AK Leotar U14G 7.48 7.48 7.48

9 37 Mia Cvijanović AK Cross U14G 6.62 6.62 6.62

10 209 Ema Vrdoljak HAK Zrinjski U14G 5.92 6.17 6.17

11 207 Nina Pehar HAK Zrinjski U14G 6.01 6.14 6.14

12 49 Ekatarina Jovanović AK Glasinac U14G 5.26 5.68 5.68

13 69 Selma Imer AK Ilijaš U12G x 4.50 4.50

55 Jovana Šuka AK Glasinac U14G r NM

195 Gabrijela Gili WIN U14G NM 9.80 - VK OC
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RESULTS
F7 - Vortex ili loptica 250gr Ž - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 15:30

Place Bib Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 206 Marta Karlušić HAK Zrinjski U14G 43.76

2 88 Natalija Milošević AK Leotar U14G 42.08

3 89 Milica Milošević AK Leotar U14G 39.52

4 15 Mila Gačić AK Banja Luka U14G 36.36

5 130 Ajla Kadribegović AK Sarajevo U14G 33.50

6 62 Gabriela Šunjić ASK Hum Mostar U14G 31.37

7 153 Amna Musić AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U14G 28.92

8 190 Amina Suljanović AK Vogošća U12G 26.44

9 133 Marina Logor AK Sarajevo U14G 25.25

10 179 Ena Sefer AK Vodopad U14G 24.33

11 207 Nina Pehar HAK Zrinjski U14G 23.92

12 213 Tijana Markanović AK Zvornik U12G 23.34

13 99 Naomi Hasanovic AK Novi Grad U12G 21.57

14 73 Mirela Omerović AK Ilijaš U14G 21.52

15 143 Ajla Babajić AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U12G 20.92

16 38 Dajana Drocić AK Cross U14G 18.65
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17 145 Vanja Beganović AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U14G 16.72

18 52 Nina Mirović AK Glasinac U14G 15.44

19 69 Selma Imer AK Ilijaš U12G 14.30

20 95 Ejna Duvnjak AK Novi Grad U12G 14.20

21 37 Mia Cvijanović AK Cross U14G 13.70

22 151 Lejla Hodžić AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U10G 9.04

23 156 Majra Paočić AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U10G 5.75

138 Maša Pervan AK Sarajevo U14G NM

144 Ajša Babajić AK Sloboda - Tehnograd U14G NM
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RESULTS
T02 - 4x100m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:20

Race 1 of 3

Place Bib Team Result Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4

1
BA
B-
A

AK Banja Luka A 55.97

2
AK
B-
A

AK Akademac A 1:02.78

3
HU
M-
A

ASK Hum Mostar A 1:02.97

4
BR
C-
A

AK Brotnjo A 1:03.19

5 GL
S-A AK Glasinac A 1:06.80
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Stage 1 - Final Results
T02 - 4x100m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:20

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 1

Place Name Team Leg Time
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Stage 2 - Final Results
T02 - 4x100m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:20

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 2

Place Name Team Leg Time
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Stage 3 - Final Results
T02 - 4x100m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:20

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 3

Place Name Team Leg Time
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Stage 4 - Final Results
T02 - 4x100m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:20

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 4

Place Name Team Leg Time

Race 2 of 3

Place Bib Team Result Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4

1 LET
-A AK Leotar A 58.98

2 SLT
-A AK Sloboda - Tehnograd A 59.91

3 SA
S-A AK Sarajevo A 1:01.29

4 ILI-
A AK Ilijaš A 1:01.89

5 PR
P-A AK Prnjavor A 1:07.44
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Stage 1 - Final Results
T02 - 4x100m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:23

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 1

Place Name Team Leg Time
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Stage 2 - Final Results
T02 - 4x100m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:23

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 2

Place Name Team Leg Time
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Stage 3 - Final Results
T02 - 4x100m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:23

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 3

Place Name Team Leg Time
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Stage 4 - Final Results
T02 - 4x100m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:23

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 4

Place Name Team Leg Time

Race 3 of 3

Place Bib Team Result Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4

1 SA
S-B AK Sarajevo B 56.63

2
VO
V-
A

AK Vogošća A 59.42

3 BA
B-B AK Banja Luka B 1:03.24

4 ZV
Z-A AK Zvornik A 1:04.43

ZR
M-
A

HAK Zrinjski A DQ
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Stage 1 - Final Results
T02 - 4x100m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:26

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 1

Place Name Team Leg Time
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Stage 2 - Final Results
T02 - 4x100m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:26

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 2

Place Name Team Leg Time



www.opentrack.run

Page 52 of 53Printed on Mon, 10-Jul-2023 04:56:21, Europe/Sarajevo

Stage 3 - Final Results
T02 - 4x100m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:26

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 3

Place Name Team Leg Time
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Stage 4 - Final Results
T02 - 4x100m pionirke - 2023-05-21

Prvenstvo BiH za pionirke i pionire - Tuzla - 21 May 2023 - START TIME: 16:26

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 4

Place Name Team Leg Time


